analogue approved drug Exenatide has a dosage of once/twice a day, and 

Liraglutide has a dosage of once a day.  

In contrast, Semaglutide compound covered in the Suit Patent/IN’697, 

demonstrated a half-life of sixty-nine [69] hours in preclinical minipigs and 

one hundred and sixty-five [165] hours in clinical trials in humans. 

Semaglutide compound has a dosage of once a week when administered 

subcutaneously. Hence, the Semaglutide compound has demonstrated 

exceptionally higher efficacy compared to prior known compounds, and 

therefore, it fulfils a long-felt need.